OP \$690.00 1331974

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM620661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opus Bank		01/12/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drum Workshop, Inc.
Street Address:	3450 Lunar Court
City:	Oxnard
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93030
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1331974	ADAMAS
Registration Number:	1017964	APPLAUSE
Registration Number:	0878231	BALLADEER
Registration Number:	1347668	CELEBRITY
Registration Number:	1272634	ELITE
Registration Number:	3758615	IDEA
Registration Number:	2389513	LEGEND
Registration Number:	0871785	LYRACHORD
Registration Number:	1253739	
Registration Number:	2857097	
Registration Number:	2857098	
Registration Number:	2856062	
Registration Number:	1788088	
Registration Number:	1138359	
Registration Number:	1841794	
Registration Number:	0992534	
Registration Number:	2928413	
Registration Number:	2885454	
Registration Number:	0887422	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007201 FRAME: 0115

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1786702	OVATION
Registration Number:	2573677	OVATION
Registration Number:	0839996	OVATION
Registration Number:	2893182	ROUNDBACK
Registration Number:	1228824	ROUNDBACK
Registration Number:	1559764	THUNDERBOLT
Registration Number:	1290930	ULTRA
Registration Number:	5296987	VIPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joanna.crosby@hklaw.com, paul.kilmer@hklaw.com,

ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Crosby

Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna Crosby
SIGNATURE:	/joannacrosby/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=SPM4141N@ppbi.com_20210112_161002#page1.tif source=SPM4141N@ppbi.com_20210112_161002#page2.tif source=SPM4141N@ppbi.com_20210112_161002#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007201 FRAME: 0116

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made as of the date of signature set forth below ("Effective Date") by Opus Bank, 131 West Commonwealth Avenue, Fullerton, California 92832 as assignee ("Assignee") under that certain MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Security Agreement") dated April 22, 2016, between Drum Workshop, Inc., 3450 Lunar Court, Oxnard, California 93030 ("Assignor") and Assignee.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, Assignor pledged, assigned and granted to the Assignee a security interest in all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and trademarks set forth in the Security Agreement (collectively, with the goodwill associated with the trademarks, the "Patents and Trademarks") as set forth in Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 5782, commencing at Frame 0133, on May 2, 2016, as shown on the face of the Security Agreement as recorded.

NOW, THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee herby acknowledges and covenants that the Security Agreement has been and is discharged and terminated, and re-pledges, reassigns and releases in favor of Assignor any and all security interests or other rights Assignee has against the Patents and Trademarks, without warranty or recourse.

If and to the extent the Assignee has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Patents or Trademarks, Assignee herby assigns and transfers such right, title and/or interest to Assignor along with any goodwill in the Trademarks that Assignee may have acquired.

The Assignee shall, at Assignor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Assignor and each of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Assignor to fully effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date and, pursuant to the provisions of 28 U.S.C. Section 1746(2), the undersigned declares that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.

Opus Bańk, as Assignee,	
By:	(Signature)
Printed Name: Shawin Emile	. Van Öterhene e V
Title: Sovice Relationsh Mangin	_
Effective Date: //12/2/	••

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ADAMAS	1331974	APRIL 23, 1985
APPLAUSE	1017964	AUGUST 12,1975
BALLADEER	0878231	OCTOBER 07, 1969
CELEBRITY	1347668	JULY 09,1985
ELITE	1272634	APRIL 03, 1984
IDEA	3758615	MARCH 09, 2010
LEGEND	2389513	SEPTEMBER 26, 2000
LYRACHORD	0871785	JUNE 24, 1969
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Adamas Epaulet design)	1253739	OCTOBER 11, 1983
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Adamas Peghead Shape)	2857097	JUNE 22, 2004
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Adamas Bridge design)	2857098	JUNE 22, 2004
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Adamas Fingerboard Inlay design)	2856062	JUNE 22, 2004
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Adamas Soundboard Configuration)	1788088	AUGUST 17, 1993
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Guitar Bowl Shape)	1138359	AUGUST 06, 1980
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Guitar Configuration)	1841794	JUNE 28, 1994

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007201 FRAME: 0118

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Guitar Tuning Head)	0992534	SEPTEMBER 03, 1974
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Ovation Bridge Design)	2928413	SEPTEMBER 03, 1974
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Ovation Fingerboard Inlay Design	2885454	SEPTEMBER 14, 2004
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Soundhold Rosette Design)	0887422	MARCH 10, 1970
OVATION	1786702	AUGUST 10, 1993
OVATION	2573677	MAY 28, 2002
OVATION and design	0839996	DECEMBER 05, 1967
ROUNDBACK	2893182	OCTOBER 12, 2004
ROUNDBACK	1228824	FEBRUARY 22, 1983
THUNDERBOLT	1559764	OCTOBER 10, 1989
ULTRA	1290930	OCTOBER 10, 1989
VIPER	5296987	SEPTEMBER 26, 2017

PATENT	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE
ERGONOMIC STRINGED INSTRUMENT AND ERGONOMIC ROUDBACK GUITAR	7183473	JULY 31, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 007201 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 01/15/2021